AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE
The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 6:00pm on Tuesday, January 12, 2021, via Zoom. The public
may access the conference meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:

1. Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83519947012?pwd=SmIrWEZleFFINHZJSHo4Wm1XSkw3Zz09

Meeting ID: 835 1994 7012

Passcode: 278926

2. Dial by phone: 1-312-626-6799

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION

ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES

2. Economic Development Committee 10-27-20
3. Board of Public Works 11-10-20

4. Business Improvement District 11-11-20
5. Plan Commission 11-18-20

6. Common Council 12-15-20

7. Library Board 12-21-20

8. Special Common Council 12-28-20
DEPARTMENT REPORTS

9. Library

10. Building Inspector

11. Utilities

12. Public Works

13. Recreation

14. Police Department

15. Administrator/Economic Development Director

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:




16. Ordinance to amend Ch.6.05(5) entitled Traffic Code-Winter Parking
17. Ordinance to amend Ch.6.03(2) entitled Traffic Code-Other Intersection Controls

CONSIDERATION - ACTION
18. Updates to Future Land Use Map

DISCUSSION / CORRESPONDENCE
19. Performance Issues with Current Waste and Recycling Contract

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1)(c) (e) of the WI Statutes for:
(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed
session.

20. City Administration Organizational Structure Review

21. Finance Director Compensation Consideration

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



@WAUPUN

WS CONSIN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET
MEETING DATE: 01-12-21 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and
permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings (Due to certain circumstances- may be held in person at the City Hall or Virtually/Telephonically)

Tuesday, January 26, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm
Tuesday, February 9, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, February 23, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Raven Mason

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 12/28/2020 - 1/8/2021

Page: 1
Jan 08, 2021 04:02PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
12/28/2020 13 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
12/31/2020 101233 VANDE ZANDE TRUST ACCCOUNT 613.00
123112020 101234 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 298.81
12/31/2020 101260 BEAVER DAM MUNICIPAL COURT 142.90
12/31/2020 101316 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 180.47
12/30/2020 101317 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 475.59
12/30/2020 101318 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC 158.35
12/30/2020 101319 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR 150.00
12/130/2020 101320 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 15,558.07
12/30/2020 101321 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 124,98
1213072020 101322 CONWAY SHIELD 2,138.70
12/30/2020 101323 CUSTOM TROPHIES 472 .86
12/30/2020 101324 FOND DU LLAC COUNTY TREASURER 65.00
12130/2020 101325 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 6,188.05
12/30/2020 101326 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SE 589.00
12/30/2020 101327 GUNDERSON, INC. 247.80
12/30/2020 101328 INTOXIMETERS, INC. 140.00
12/30/2020 101329 J & S CARWASH LLC 140.00
12/30/2020 101330 J.F. AHERN CO. 236.00
12/30/2020 101331 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CC 55.68
12/30/2020 101332 LANGE ENTERFRISES 1,259.33
12/30/2020 101333 LUECK, FRED 40.00
12/30/2020 101334 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT 4,143.24
12/30/2020 101335 MADISON REGION ECONOMIC PARTN 16,000.00
12/30/2020 101336 MARTIN, DONALD 102.11
12/30/2020 101337 MONROCE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC 213.75
12/30/2020 101338 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 813.50
12/30/2020 101339 ROSE HILL PROPERTIES LLC 90.53
12/30/2020 101340 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES 340.00
12/30/2020 101341 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 192.76
12/30/2020 101342 STICKS AND STONES 405.00
12/30/2020 101343 US CELLULAR 855.14
12/30/2020 101344 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 3,188.48
12/30/2020 101345 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 80.84
12/30/2020 101346 WESTPHAL 458.00
12/30/2020 101347 WI LAW ENFORCEMENT ACCREDITAT 100.00
1213072020 101348 W.W. ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. 226.88
12/30/2020 101349 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. 1,016.80
01/07/2021 101350 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 210.00
01/07/2021 101351 ALLIANT ENERGYAWP&L 5,140.17
01/07/2021 101352 AT&T MOBILITY 1,417.99
01/07/2021 101353 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR 150.00
01/07/2021 101354 COBAN TECHNOLOGIES INC 153.00
01/07/2021 101355 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 489.47
01/07/2021 101356 FOND DU LAC COUNTY 9,981.62
01/07/2021 101357 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER 227.50
01/07/2021 101358 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 2,087.00
01/07/2021 101358 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 7,930.31
01/07/2021 101360 GUNDERSON, INC. 112.61
01/07/2021 101361 J.P. COOKE CO. 54.00

Z=E2=EE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
01/07/2021 101362 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 5,500.00
01/07/2021 101363 MILLIMAN 9,500.00
01/07/2021 101364 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC 186.31
01/07/2021 101365 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 750.30
01/07/2021 101366 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION 240.00
01/07/2021 101367 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 164.88
01/07/2021 101368 PURCHASE POWER 1,712.00
01/07/2021 101368 SCHLIEVE, KATHY 3,292.07
01/07/2021 101370 STICKS AND STONES 80.00
01/07/2021 101371 SURE FIRE, INC. 803.75
01/07/2021 101372 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 21.48
01/07/2021 101373 UNIFORM SHOPPE 359.73
01/07/2021 101374 WAUPUN UTILITIES 3,359.74
01/07/2021 101375 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 1,170.02
01/07/2021 101376 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 77.00
01/07/2021 101377 Wi DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION 5.88
01/08/2021 101378 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.62
01/08/2021 101379 BCND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 400.00
01/08/2021 101380 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 17,369.25
01/08/2021 101381 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC 9,320.00
01/08/2021 101382 CHECKI, ANTHONY 857.27
01/08/2021 101383 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS. 96,366.00
01/08/2021 101384 DCELEA 55.00
01/08/2021 101385 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 660.00
01/08/2021 101386 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER 531,364.58
01/08/2021 101387 GUNDERSON, INC. 128.00
01/08/2021 101388 IMAGETREND INC 795.68
01/08/2021 101389 [AA] 100.00
01/08/2021 101390 INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING 65.00
01/08/2021 101391 LAKE AREA PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC 75.00
01/08/2021 101392 LEAGUE OF Wi MUNICIPALITIES 227715
01/08/2021 101393 LEGACY CONCRETE COATINGS 1,182.00
01/08/2021 101394 LOOMANS, STEVE 75.00
01/08/2021 101395 MARTIN, DONALD 200.00
01/08/2021 101396 MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME INF 150.00
01/08/2021 101397 MORAINE PARK TECHNICAL COLLEG 108,107.73
01/08/2021 101388 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 350.00
01/08/2021 101399 NAVIS, MIKE 109.72
01/08/2021 101400 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
01/08/2021 101401 PLUIM, JERRY 90.00
01/08/2021 101402 ROCK RIVER COALITION 125.00
01/08/2021 101403 SCHAVER, ALEX 90.00
01/08/2021 101404 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUPUN 7 1,528,386.01
01/08/2021 101405 SHRM - DODGE COUNTY 225.00
01/08/2021 101406 SIA INSURANCE SERVICES 1,692.32
01/08/2021 101407 STOBB, CHARLES 90.00
01/08/2021 101408 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS LL 788.00
01/08/2021 101409 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,882.81
01/08/2021 101410 UMR 1,500.00
01/08/2021 101411 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1.000.00
01/08/2021 101412 WAUPUN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 80.00
01/08/2021 101413 WAUPUN UTILITIES 67,947.63
01/08/2021 101414 Wi CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN 130.00

M = Manua! Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Amount
01/08/2021 101415 WI SOCIETY OF EMERGENCY SERVIC 30.00
01/08/2021 101416 WI STATE FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOC, 570.00
01/08/2021 101417 WMCA 65.00
01/08/2021 101418 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 1,500.00
01/08/2021 101419 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES 731.00

Grand Totals:

2,496,876.40

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:

[Report.Invoice Date = 12/28/2020-01/08/2021

Invoice Description lnvoice Date Total Cost GL Account
955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
32580 Employee Physical - Kearns - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 210,00 100-40-5215-3-37
Total 955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-: 210,00
1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
5374620000-DEC20  Aquatic Center - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 11015 100-20-5523-3-32
5948940000-DEC20  Police Dept - monthly fuel charges - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 §37.04 100-40-5211-3-32
5948940000-DEC20  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 302.08 100-50-5231-3-32
2831330000-DEC20  community center monthly fuel - hockey pertion - Dec 262  01/07/2021 531.30 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-DEC20 community center monthly fuel - school portion - Dec 202 G1/07/2021 664,12 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-DEC20  community center monthly fuel-City portion - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 132.82 100-70-5410-3-32
1780510000-DEC20  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 1,386.17 100-70-5410-3-32
3264610000-DEC20  Garage monthly fuel - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 1,476.49 100-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L: 5,140.17
1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
152234 Monthly services - Jan 2021 01/08/2021 2,467.62 100-30-5152-3-38
Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.62
1906 AT&T MOBILITY
DEC2020 FirstNet Mobile Aircards - Dec¢ 2020 01/07/2021 18.06 100-40-5211-3-38
$5-834000004575824  Ingram Micro Inc IBRS001200MB Electronic - Squads -D  01/07/2021 1,399.93 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 1906 AT&T MOBILITY: 1,417.99
4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
P04017 replaced leaking hoses 12/30/2020 475.59 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 475.59
5070 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC
163942 voice amgplifiers for SCBA masks 12/30/2020 158.35 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 5070 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT ING: 158.35
5760 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION
62079 Paying Agent Fee 2020 GO Refunding Bonds TID 5 01/08/2021 400,00 300-10-5943-6-00
Total 5760 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION: 400.00
6162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR
35746 boot allowancee - Sullivan 12/30/2020 150.00 100-70-5412-3-38
35960 boot allowance - Schaver - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 150.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 6162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR: 300.00
6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
1288 Nov monthly taxi service 2020 1213012020 15,558.07 501-10-5154-3-38
Total 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: ‘i5,558.07
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invoice Description Invoice Date Tota! Cost GL Account
6765 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
1-8-21 2020 BID Assessment 01/08/2021 17,368.25 202-12100
Total 6765 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT: 17,368.25
7078 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC
BDA0D1850 2021 Canegraph Subscription £1/08/2021 9,320.00 100-70-5420-3-38
Total 7078 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC: $,320.00
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
13430-DEC20 city hall - intemet 12/30/2020 124.98 100-10-58197-3-31
DEC20 [ibrary - internet, voice 1213172020 180.47 210-80-5511-3-31
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 305.45
10059 CHECKI, ANTHONY
1-8-21 Refund over payment of Real Estate Tax Bill 01/08/2021 857.27 202-12100
Total 1005¢ CHECKI, ANTHONY: 857,27
10226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS,
APD-21-3049 2021 Auto Physical Damage Insurance Prem 01/08/2021 23,807.00 100-10-5194-3-38
CL-21-2049 2021 Lizbility Coverage Prem 01/08/2021 37,720.00 100-10-51794-3-38
CX-21-4147 2021 Excess Public Entitiy Liability Insurance Prem 01/08/2021% 2,253.00 100-10-5184-3-38
EPL-21-4245 2021 Employment Practice Liability Insurance Prem 01/08/2021 6,529.00 100-10-5194-3-38
CRM-21-4545 2021 Crime Coverage [nsurance Prem 01/08/2021 356.00 100-10-5195-3-38
WC-21-1042 2021 Worker's Com Prem 1st QTR - City Portion 01/08/2021 18,588.00 100-1 D-5196—3-3§
WC-21-1042 2021 Worker's Com Prem 1st QTR - Utilities Portion 01/08/2021 7,013.00 100-13850
Total 16226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS.: 96,366.00
10354 COBAN TECHNOLOGIES INC
36008 labor charges - service on blue screen - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 153.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 10354 COBAN TECHNOLOGIES INC: 153.00
10476 CONWAY SHIELD
0379340 tumnout gear 12/30/2020 2,138.70 410-50-5231-4-00
Total 10476 CONWAY SHIELD: 2,138.70
10800 CUSTOM TROPHIES
200-122120 recognition plagues - FD 12/30/2020 472.86 100-50-5231-3-38
Total 10800 CUSTOM TROPHIES: 472.86
11043 DCELEA
1-8-21 Dodge County Law Enforcement Mem 2021 01/08/2021 55.00 100-40-5211-3-34
Total 11043 DCELEA: 55.00
12532 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING
20-21368 AR renewal 2021 01/08/202% 860.00 100-50-5232-3-38

Tetal 12532 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING ;

660.00
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Invoice Description Inveice Date Total Cost GL Account
12676 FAITH TECH, INC,
DEC2020 energy effiiciency ACH pmt 15 of 60 12/28/2020 1,760.17 300-10-5535-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760,17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
DEC2020 fasteners/spray primer - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 11.37 100-20-5525-3-36
DEC2020 UPS Chargefcleaning syst/oil lubricant/cotion swabs - De  01/07/2021 76.76 100-40-5211-3-38
DEC2020 batteries/fasteners - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 33.28 100-50-5232-3-38
DEC2020 batteries - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 13.99 100-70-5410-3-38
DEC2020 repair air leak - vacuum tubing - Dec 2020 01/07/202% .68 1Q0-70-5410-3-36
DEC2020 comer brace - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 4.59 100-70-5410-3-36
DEGC2020 cleaner/air freshener - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 2532 100-70-5411-3-36
DEC2020 wire rope clip/cable - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 91.80 100-70-5411-3-36
DEC2020 vehicle washing supplies - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 56,74 100-70-5411-3-38
DEC2020 fasteners - Dec 2020 Q4072021 7.98 100-70-5411-3-36
DEC2020 thermostat - shop - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 26.89 100-70-5412-3-36
DEC2020 wire in LED lights - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 119.98 100-70-5412-3-36
DEC2020 wire connects - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 19.98 100-70-5412-3-36
Tetal 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 489.47
13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY
20610844 salt brine mix - 2020 01/07/2021 2,428.62 100-70-5435-3-36
20610844 salt- Dec 2020 01/07/2021 7,553.00 100-70-5435-3-36
Total 13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY: 9,981.62
13700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER
24358 Publications for Nov 2020 election 12/30/2020 65.00 100-10-5142-3-35
18-W200004 GPSsetupin sguad/tech hrs - Dec 2020 01/7/2021 227.50 100-40-5211-3-38
1-8-21  January Tax Settlernent - 2020 01/08/2021 531,364,59 202-24310
Total 13700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER: 531,657.09
14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
22285 Avigilon software - Danielle's computer - PD 12/30/2020 22500 100-40-5211-3-38
22453 Door to copy room 12/30/2020 875.00 t00-70-5410-3-38
19328 credit 12/30/2020 875,00 100-70-5410-3-36
22298 keyless access software installed on Trista's computer 123012020 150.00 410-70-5410-4-C0
22451  video intercom - city hall vestibule 12/30/2020 3,438.05 410-70-5410-4-00
19328 credit 12/30/2020 625,00 410-70-5410-4-00
Total 14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC: 6,188.05
14553 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS
227787 GPS Antennas for squads - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 2,087.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 14553 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS; 2,087.00
14641 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER
132-1184103 tires - Police dept 12/30/2020 5£89.00 100-40-5212-3-36
Total 14641 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER: £89.00
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2021-13  Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Dec 2020 01/07/2021 7,930.31 230-30-5241-3-38
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 7,630.31
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
939754 Seniar center rugs - Dec 2020 12/30/2020 54.35 100-70-5410-3-38
939751 CITY HALL rugs - Dec 2020 12/30/2020 6545 100-70-5410-3-38
942189 Library Rugs - Dec 2020 12/30/2020 63.63 100-70-5410-3-38
944113 CITY HALL rugs - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38
946859 Library Rugs - Jan 2021 01/08/2021 63.63 100-70-5410-3-38
942245 Uniform/charges - Dec 2020 12/30/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
942244 Garage supplies - Dec 2020 12/30/2020 4524 100-70-5411-3-38
944192 Garage supplies - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 28,63 100-70-5411-3-38
944193 Uniform/charges - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
847016 Garage supplies - Jan 2021 01/08/2021 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38
947017 Uniformicharges - Jan 2021 01/08/2021 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 15075 GUNDERSON, ING.: 488.41
16096 IMAGETREND INC .
126184 Annual fee 2021 01/08/2021 795.68 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 16096 IMAGETREND INC: 795.68
16398 |1AAI ‘
38818 1AAl membership 2021 01/08/2021 100,00 100-50-5233-3-34
Total 16398 LAAL 100.00
16523 INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING
1M/21-111/22  Domain CityofWaupun.com Jan 21 - Jan 22 01/08/2021 65.00 100-10-5197-3-38
Total 16523 INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING: 65.00
16560 INTOXIMETERS, INC. )
SO-0187084 drygas regulater 12/30/2020 140.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 16560 INTOXIMETERS, INC.; 140.00
16603 J & S CARWASH LLC
12-30-20 Car Washes - PD 12/30/2020 140.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 16603 J & S CARWASH LLC: 140,00
16662 J.F. AHERN CO. .
414538 Sprinkler inspections - Library 12/30/2020 236.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 16662 J.F. AHERN CO.: 236.00
16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO
PIMKOOB0681  strap 12/30/2020 55.68 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 55.68
16800 J.P. COOKE CO.
855188 2021 cat iicenses - Dec 2020 54.00 100-10-51417-3-38

Total 16800 J.P. COOKE CO.:

01/07/2021
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17225 LAKE AREA PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC
20217YR 2021 Annual Membership Fees 01/08/2021 75.00 100-70-5420-3-34
Total 17225 LAKE AREA PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC: 75.00
17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES .
7489% posts/brackets/signs 12/30/2020 1,259.33 100-70-5441-3-36
Total 17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES: 1,259.33
17400 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES
10542 2021 Standard dues 01/08/2021 227715 100-10-56110-3-34
Total 17400 LEAGUE OF Wi MUNICIPALITIES: 227715
17412 LEGACY CONCRETE COATINGS
1-8-21 paint removal/showers - community center 01/08/2021 1,182.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 17412 LEGACY CONCRETE COATINGS: 1,182.00
17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
21-0003 ACLS Service Dec 2020 01/07/2021 5,500.00 100-10-5255-3-38
Total 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 5,500.00
17865 LOOMANS, STEVE
1-8-21 hay bales - Juniper sledding hil! 01/08/2021 75.00 100-70-5435-3-36
Total 17865 LOOMANS, STEVE: 75.00
17900 LUECK, FRED
12-30-20 Plan Commission Minutes - Dec 2020 - 12-16-20 12/30/2020 20.00 100-80-5632-1-1G
12-30-20/2  Plan Commission Minutes - Dec 2020 - 12-21-20 12/30/2020 20.00 100-80-5632-1-10
Total 17800 LUECK, FRED: 40.00
18035 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT .
P17636 repair worn impeller area 12/30/2020 4,143.24 700-10.5192.3-36
Total 18035 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT: 4,143.24
18110 MADISON REGION ECONOMIC PARTNERSHIP
432 Rural Contracts 12/30/2020 10,000.00 100-80-5670-3-38
432 Rural Contracts 12/30/2020 §,000,00 404-10-5711-3-38
Total 18110 MADISON REGION ECONOMIC PARTNERSHIP: ’ 16,000.00
18594 MARTIN, DONALD
1-8-21 Return Payment due to over payment 01/08/2021 200.00 202-12100
12-30-20 2020 Tax Refund 12/30/2020 102,11 202-25120
Total 18594 MARTIN, DONALD; 302,11
19072 MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME INF
93031-2657 2021 Annual Membership Fees 01/08/2021 150.0G 106-40-5211-3-34

Total 19072 MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME INF: 150.00
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19163 MILLIMAN
26WPN80-5321  City Share of GASB 75 Valuation Report - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 4,750,00 100-10-5157-3-38
26WPN90-5321  Utdilities Share of GASB 75 Valuation Report - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 4,750,00 100-13850
Total 18163 MILLIMAN: 8,500.00
13390 MONRQE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC
830789 replace auger sensor 12/30/2020 213.75 100-70-5411-3-36
830972 spray bar for saiter - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 186.31 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 18390 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC: 400.06
18450 MORAINE PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE )
1-8-21 January Settiement - 2020 0170872021 108,107.73 202-24620
Total 19450 MORAINE PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 108,107.73
19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPQRATION
00352129 Admin Support Fee 12/1/2020-11/30/2021 01/08/2021 350.00 100-10-5163-3-38
Totaf 19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPQRATION: 350,00
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
296847 regulator assembly - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 8229 100-40-5211-3-38
296772 hydraulic hose - Dec 2020 0140712021 B9 100-70-5410-3-36
295705 glass cleaner - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 32.28 100-70-5411-3-36
296013 rear brake pads - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 4529 100-70-5411-3-36
296488 o-rings - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 102.35 100-70-5411-3-36
296618 o-rings - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 11.80 100-70-5411-3-36
206649 tape - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 140.89 100-70-5411-3-36
2096655 peak - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 27.36 100-70-5411-3-36
206746 fire air check - Dec¢ 2020 01/07/2021 32.98 100-70-5411-3-36
286972 battery - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 250.58 100-70-5411-3-38
287372 external pipe - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 13.29 100-70-5411-3-36
297625 hose clamp - Dec 2020 01/07/2024 10.40 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN; 750.30
20070 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION
0412389 safety building-Routine Inspection - Dec 2020 01/0772021 80.00 100-70-5410-3-36
0412368 library elevator routine inspection - Dec 2020 0140772021 80.00 100-70-5410-3-36
0412367 City Hall-Routine inspection - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 80.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 20070 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION: 240.00
20252 NAVIS, MIKE
1-8-21 clothing allowance 01/08/2021 109.72 100-12634
Total 20252 NAVIS, MIKE: 108,72
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
1-8-21  Reimbursement for cell phone use - Jan 2021 01/08/2021 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40,00
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
AR58416 City Hall Color Copier 6333 - contract - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 163.06 100-10-5141-3-36
ARS58628 copy machine MPC 3500 - fire dept - contract - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 1.82 100-50-5231-3-30
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Total 20800 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 164.88
20912 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
CM23083001 Service at library 12/30/2020 813.50 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 20912 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY: 813.50
21895 PLUIM, JERRY
1-8-21 reimburse cell phone use during salt season 01/08/2021 90.00 100-70-5420-3-31
Total 21895 PLUIM, JERRY: 90.00
22324 PURCHASE POWER
1-8-21 Supplies - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 12,00 100-10-5141-3-36
1-8-21 Postage fees - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 1,700.00 100-16210
Total 22324 PURCHASE POWER; 1,712.00
23038 ROCK RIVER COALITION
2021 2021 membership fee 01/08/2021 125.00 100-70-5420-3-34
Total 23038 ROCK RIVER COALITION: 125.00
23085 ROSE HILL PROPERTIES LLC
12-30-20 2020 Tax Refund 12/30/2020 90.53 202-26120
Total 23085 ROSE HILL PROPERTIES LLC: 90.53
23235 SCHAVER, ALEX
1-8-21 reimbursement for phone use during salt season 01/08/2021 90.00 100-70-5420-3-31
Total 23235 SCHAVER, ALEX: 90.00
23250 SCHLIEVE, KATHY
1-7-21 Administration - Tuition - Deg 2020 01/07/2021 3,274.82 100-10-5191-3-38
1-7-21 economic development - travel - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 17.25 100-80-5870-3-37
Total 23250 SCHLIEVE, KATHY: 3,282.07
23300 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUPUN
1-8-21 January settlement - 2020 01/08/2021 1,528,386.01 202-24610
Total 23300 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WALIPUN: 1,528,386.01
23539 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES R
SS087238 concrete cold patch 12/30/2020 340.00 100-70-5431-3-36
Total 23599 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES: 340.00
23611 SHRM - DODGE COUNTY
1-8-21 2021 Membership Fees 01/08/2021 225.00 100-10-5141-3-34
Total 23611 SHRM - DODGE COUNTY: 225.00
24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
12-30-20 desk calendar - mayor 12/30/2020 5.99 100-10-5131-3-30
12-30-20 office supplies 12/30/2020 15.65 100-10-5131-3-30
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12-30-20 office supplies 12/30/2020 15,66 100-10-5141-3-30
12-30-20 iabels for tax envelopes 12/30/2020 52.84 100-10-5141-3-38
12-30-20 office suppties 12/30/2020 15.86 100-10-5191-3-30
12-30-20 office supplies 12/30/2020 15.66 100-20-5513-3-30
12-30-20 sandisk 12/30/2020 35.98 100-70-5420-3-30
12-30-20 office supplies 12/30/2020 15.66 100-70-5420-3-30
12-30-20 office supplies 12/30/2020 15.66 100-80-5670-3-30
Totai 24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 192,78
24300 SIA INSURANCE SERVICES
1690 VFIS Accident & Sickness Renewal Firemens ins 01/08/2021 1,682.32 100-10-5194-3-38
Total 24300 SIA INSURANCE SERVICES: 1,6892.32
24350 STICKS AND STONES
11802 snow remeval 2020 12/30/2020 2158.00 100-70-5435-3-36
11801 snow remaval 2020 12/30/2020 190.00 100-70-5435-3-36
11848 snow removal Dec 2020 01/07/2021 BO.GO 100-70-5435-3-36
Total 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 485.00
24399 STOBB, CHARLES
1-8-21 cell phone usage salt season 01/08/2021 20.00 100-70-5420-3-31
Total 24398 STOBB, CHARLES: 90.00
24650 SURE FIRE, INC.
19120134 SERVICE at City Garage - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 803.75 100-70-5412-3-36
Total 24650 SURE FIRE, INC.: 803.75
25068 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLG :
§166 TIPSS Courts - Annual Support 01/08/2021 788.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 25068 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 788.00
25249 TRACTOR SUFPFLY CREDIT PLAN .
100087130 Cam lock plug for sprayer - quick coupler - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 7.49 100-70-5411-3-36
100057832 drill bit - Dec 2020 Q01/07/2021 13.88 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 2148
25450 TRL CLLEANERS L1LC
CW010120-A  additional cleaning service due to Covid-18 01/08/2021 830.00 100-70-5410-3-38
CW010120 cleaning service for City of Waupun 01/08/2021 4.0352.81 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,882.81
25475 UMR
0010210573 2021 short term disability renewal 01/08/2021 1,500.00 100-10-5143-3-38
Total 25475 UMR: 1,500.00
25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE
305724 clothing allowance - Dec 2020 01/G7/2021 207.88 100-12634
306340 ciothing allowance - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 85.05 100-12634
308329 clothing allowance - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 65.90 10012634
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Total 25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE: 359.73
25760 US CELLULAR
0412000032 Clerk cell phene 12/30/2020 635 100-10-5141-3~31
0412000032 Economic Developer/Administrator 12/30/2020 6.40 100-10-5151-3-31
0412000032 Kast Hotspot #190 12/30/2020 6.40 100-10-5197-3-31
0412000032 cellular backup 12/30/2020 6.40 100-10-5197-3-31
0412000032 PARK-rec cell phone 123072020 6.40 100-20-5513-3-31
0412305221 POLICE DEPT monthly cell phone charges 12/30/2020 778.38 100-40-5211-3-31
0412000032 FIRE DEPT monthly cell phone charges 12/30/2020 25.80 100-50-5231-3-31
0412000032 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone 12/30/2020 12.80 100-76-5420-3-34
0412000032  Library monthly cell 12/30/2020 5.40 210-80-5511-3-31
Total 25760 US CELLULAR: 855.14
26041 VANDE ZANDE TRUST ACCOUNT
12-31-20 TID 5 MVP Site/Maple Tree Townhomes Sale of Land 12/31/2020 613.00 401-70-5436.3-38
Total 26041 VANDE ZANDE TRUST ACCOUNT: 613.00 .
26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S5.C.
340474 Personnel 12/30/2020 3,188.48 100-10-5143-3-38
Total 26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, §.C.: 3,188.48
26780 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC
JAN2021 Monthly Contract 01/08/2021 1,000.00 100-40-5343-3-38
Total 26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC: 1,000.00
26500 WAUPUN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
1-8-21 2021 Chamber dues - City 01/08/2021 £0.00 100-10-5110-3-34
Total 25900 WAUPUN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE: 80.00
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
5083 Member Network Assessment/Monitoring Serviceshosted 01/07/2021 508.00 100-10-5197-3-38
1-8-2% January Settlement 2020 01/08/2021 67,947.63 100-25620
5094 Park light maint 2020 - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 1,982.74 100-70-58410-3-36
5100 Stormwater Billing & Collection Fees - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 868.00 700-10-5152-3-38
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 71,307.37
27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.
SCOTT-NOV20 Amazon - recordable disc/printhead cleaning kit'CD DVD 12/31/2020 65.85 100-40-5211-3-30
SCOTT-DEC20 office supplies - PD - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 86.96 100-40-5211-3-30
SCOTT-NOV20 DOT DMV - Registration Suspension Fee 12/31/2020 33.66 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-NOV20 Microsoft - menthly email fee - PD 121312020 184,00 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-NCV20 DOT DMV - Registration Suspension Fee 12/31/2020 3.06 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-NOV2C DOT DMV - Registration Suspension Fee 12/31/2020 12.24 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-DEC20 Microsoft - monthly email fee - PD - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 184.00 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-DEC20 DOT DMV - Registration Suspension Fee - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 9.18 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-DEC20 Intoximeters - Drygas - PD - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 140.00 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-DEC20 CLEW Publications - material for conducting investigation  01/07/2021 386.00 100-40-5211~3-38
SCOTT-DEC20 Amazon - PD - streamlight - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 £8.28 100-40.5212-3-38
JEREMY - DEC20 NWTC Corp Training - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 275.00 100-40-5215-3-37
JEREMY - DEC20 paypal - credit - refund conf fee - PD - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 140.00- 100-40-5218-3-37
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SCOTT-DEC20 Axon - Standard batiery pack - Dec 2020 0140772021 488.60 100-40-5215-3-38
Total 27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.: 1,468.83
27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
$6331078.001  shop stock for electrical work - copper 121302020 80.84 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY: 80.84
27987 WESTPHAL
54570 Dept issued coat 12/30/2020 458.00 100-50-5231-3-38
Total 27987 WESTPHAL: 458.00
28425 WI CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN
4728 2021 membership renewaJ 01/08/2021 130.00 100-40-5211-3-34
Total 28425 W1 CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN: 130.00
28600 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE .
(33369-DEC20 3369 - background checks - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 77.00 100-40-5213-3-38
Total 28600 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE: 77.00
28963 WI DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION
395-0000197626 Main St- Cost Tru Up - Audit - Dec 2020 01/07/2021 5.88 100-70-5420-3-38
Total 28963 WI DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION: 5.88
29235 WI LAW ENFORCEMENT ACCREDITATION GROUP
12-30-20 Use of Force Policy Fee 12/30/2020 100.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 20235 W LAW ENFORCEMENT ACCREDITATION GROUP; 100.00
29497 WI SOCIETY OF EMERGENCY SERVICES INSTRUC
1-8-21 2021 membership dues 01/08/2021 30.00 100-50-5234~3-34
Total 29487 W] SOCIETY OF EMERGENCY SERVICES INSTRUC: 30.00
29501 WI STATE FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOC.
1-8-21 State Fire Chiefs Dues - DeMaa/Beer/Beder/DeMotts/Tele  01/08/2021 570.00 100-50-5231-3-34
Total 29501 WI STATE FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOC.: §70.00
29758 WMCA
1-8-2%7 Membership renewal 2021 01/08/202% 85.00 100-10-5141-3-34
Total 26758 WMCA: B65.00
29875 W.W. ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.
WPN11482 fercible Energy grinder 12/30/2020 226.88 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 20875 W.W, ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.; 226.88
29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY
1052021 2021 Contract Fee 01/08/2021 1,600.00 100-20-5523-1-1Q
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Total 28893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY: 1,500.00
239900 ZARNQOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC.
0182861-IN  brooms for sweeper 12/30/2020 1,016.80 700-10-5191-3-38
Total 20800 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC.: ‘1,016.80
300094 BEAVER DAM MUNICIPAL COURT
12-31-20  Municipal Bond Payment/City rec payment Dec 2020 12/31/2020 142.90 100-46-4624-0-00
Total 300084 BEAVER DAM MUNICIPAL COURT: 142.90
300171 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES
M4230 FDL Cty Tax System Annual Maint 01/08/2021 731.00 100-10-5141-3-38
Total 300171 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES: 731.00
Grand Totals: 2,486,876.40
Report GL Period Summary
GL Period Amaunt
12/20 114,438.62

01721 2,382,437.78

Grand Totals: 2,496,876,40

Vendor number hash: 3338683
Vendor number hash - split: 4295917
Total number of invoices: 154
Total number of transactions: 202

Terms Description

Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net Invoice Amount

QOpen Terms 2,496,876.40 .00 2,496,876.40
Grand Totals: 2,486,876.40 .00 2,496,876.40
Report Criteria:

[Report].Inveice Date = 12/28/2020-01/08/2021




MINUTES
CITY OF CITY OF WAUPUN AMENDED - ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MEETING
)JWAUPUN

. Tuesday, October 27, 2020 at 4:30 P.M.
municipal government

Committee Members Present:
STEVE BIrOOKS ..ottt Waupun Utilities

Jim Cleveland ... Envision Greater Fond du Lac
Pete KACZMAISKI. ... eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt City Council
Ryan Mielke (arrived at 7:12 P.IM.). c.oeeiiiiiieeiieee e City Council
B8 [ 7= 0 o = PR Mayor
JAaSON WESIPRNAL .....ovviiiie e City Council

Staff Present:

Jeff DABNE oo s Director of Public Works
B.J. DeMaa (left At 5:15 PuML) . ueiiiiiiieieiiiiee e Fire Chief
Kathy SCRIBVE ...ooiiiiiiii e Administrator
Sarah Van BUren ..........cccocceeeeviieeeniinnenen. Community & Economic Development Coordinator
Dan VandeZande ...........c.eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et City Attorney

CALL TO ORDER
Mr. Kaczmarski called the virtual meeting of the Economic Development Committee meeting to order at 4:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL
Roll call and quorum determined.

PUBLIC COMMENT
None.

CONSIDERATION-ACTION
1. Approval of Agenda/Motion to Deviate

A motion to approve the agenda was made by Mayor Nickel and seconded by Mr. Westphal, passing
unanimously.

2. Approval of September 14, 2020 Economic Development Committee Meeting Minutes

A motion to approve the September 14, 2020 minutes was made by Mr. Westphal and seconded by Mayor
Nickel passing unanimously.

3. Approval of September 14, 2020 Economic Development Closed Session Minutes

A motion to approve the September 14, 2020 closed session minutes was made by Mayor Nickel and
seconded by Mr. Brooks passing unanimously.

DISCUSSION ITEMS:
4. |Industrial Park Marking Plan

Administrator Schlieve provided a brief overview of marketing plans for the Industrial Park and city-owned

land, specifically for the following:
e Closure of TID 1 and next steps
e Gold Shovel Certification
e Target Sector Review
e Marketing Partnerships

TID 1:

TID 1, created in 1987, is projected to close in 2021. TID 1 revenues are projected to be roughly $260,000
next year. 2021 expenditures are estimated to be $25,000. WI Statutes 66.1105(6)(g) allows extension of a
TID up to one year, using the last year of tax increment to improve a community’s housing stock. The idea is
to recreate a TID to foster development and redevelopment. The big question to answer is what would a



redevelopment plan look like and how do we resolve some of the issues with the current properties. Updates
were also provided on the old Grande Cheese facility, as well as the Silgan site.

Gold Shovel Status:

Ms. Van Buren has submitted an application for Gold Shovel status on the 78 acres in the Industrial Park.
Initial feedback is very favorable and we expect to hear by the end of the week of our application was
accepted. Having Gold Shovel, status for this site will assist with marketing development-ready land to site
selectors and business owner looking to locate or expand.

Marketing Partnerships: There are numerous regional economic development partners within the region.
The 2021 budget includes for investment in a regional partner. To decide how the funding should be
allocated, a set of criteria (economic development, BRE, attraction, workforce, and availability of funding
sources) will be developed to assist staff in making the decision. Funding may ultimately be split between
multiple entities.

Target Sector Review:

Discussion around the targeted sector information provided in the meeting packet surrounding the meat
packing industry. To assist the Committee in determine direction on this industry section, Envision Greater
Fond du Lac staff will develop a report highlighting wages, current market rates, etc. Mr. Brooks will also
reach out to WPPI to look into the information they may have on the typical water usage for communities
with similar projects.

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION:

A motion was made by Mayor Nickel and seconded by Mr. Westphal to adjourn into closed session under
Section 19.85(1)(e) of the WI Statues for the deliberation and negotiating the purchasing of public
properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business.

5. Negotiation of city-owned property located at 520 McKinley St. in TID 6
6. Negotiation of public funds to support projects in Central Business District in TID 3
OPEN SESSION:

A motion was made by Mr. Westphal and seconded by Mr. Brooks to reconvene into open session under Section
19.85(2) of the W1 Statues. Motion unanimously approved.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION:
No action.

ADVANCED PLANNING:
7. Potential Agenda ltems
e Envision Greater Fond du Lac’s Wage Report
e Gold Shovel Status
e CDA Update

8. Date & Time of Next Meeting
The next Economic Development Committee will be November 24, 2020 at 4:30 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

The motion to adjourn was made by Mayor Nickel and seconded by Mr. Westphal passing unanimously. The
meeting adjourned at 5:39 p.m.




MINUTES
CITY OF WAUPUN BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

()) WAUPUN

.. Tuesday, November 10, 2020 at 4:30 PM
municipal government

VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE
The Waupun Board of Public Works met at 4:30 pm on Tuesday, November 11, 2020 at 4:30 pm.

CALL TO ORDER
Chairman Ryan Mielke called the meeting to order at 4:30 pm

ROLL CALL

Roll call was taken members present:

Alderpersons—Mike Matoushek, Ryan Mielke (Chair), Bobbie Vossekuil

Citizens—Dale Heeringa, Brian Markus, Jessica Mueller (absent with notification), Gregg Zonnefeld
Ex-officio—Mayor Julie Nickel, City Clerk Kathy Schlieve, DPW Director Jeff Daane, Recreation Director Rachel
Kaminksi

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS--

There were no guests for public comment.

FUTURE MEETINGS AND GATHERING INVOLVING THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Next meeting will be December 8th at 4:30 pm

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1.

Approve minutes of the October 13, 2020 Board of Public Works Meeting.
Minutes of the October 13th meeting were presented. Motion (Nickel/Matoushek) for approval. MOTION
CARRIED (7-0)

Add 2 hour parking on W. Main St.

DPW Director Daane presented a proposal to amend the Two Hour Parking Limit to include 27’ west of the
west curbline of Commercial Street and existing westerly for a distance of 64’. Motion
(zonnefeld/Matoushek) to approve the ordinance and forward to the Common Council for action/approval.
MOTION CARRIED (7-0)

Discuss Brush Drop Off Site from October Board of Public Works Meeting

DPW Director Daane had feedback from local contractors regarding last month’s decision to not allow
contractors to dump brush. So to date in 2020 the City has paid out $40,000-plus for this service, with an
estimate of more than $50,000 annually to handle brush. No other local municipalities allow contractor
dumping. The question is how to monitor the collection of fees. Daane shared some of the logistics that go
with the relocation, burning, and other implications with disposal of the EPA burned materials regulations.
BPW discussed some options — allowing only grass and chipped material within our current fee structure vs. a
significant fee addition for the contractors to alleviate the City’s costs for disposing of the large volume of